Rute 4.34-CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S95/99

For official use

Company Number

04989302

DERMASALVE SCIENCES PLC

1/3Ve

Paul Appleton F.C.A.
Of David Rubin & Partners
26-28 Bedford Row

London
WCIR 4HE

the Liquidator of the above named company hercby attaches a statement of the Company’s

affairs as at 1 December 2008

Signed:

Date 1 Pecember 2008

Presentor’s name address and
Reference: PA/GM/VG/D897 | Liquidation Section

David Rubin & Partners
26-28 Bedford Row
London

WCIR 4HE

DX 267 London/Chancery Lane

For official use
Post Room

i mamy

A26

03/12/2008

COMPANIES Hoyge e




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

DERMASALVE SCIENCES PLC

ON 1 DECEMBER 2008

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mark Randle of 24 Westhouse Avenue, Pofters Bank, Durham, DH1 4FH, a Director
of Company, make oath and say that the pages exhibited hereto and marked pages 1, 2,
B and C are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement
as to the affairs of the above named Company as at 1 December 2008 and that the said
Company carried on business as a Holding Company for its subsidiaries Dermasalve

Limited, Healthy and Essential Limited and Breathe Skincare Limited.

Signature: e
Swormnat: TFeacher Stern-LLP Solicitors - .- ... ... ...
37-41 Bedford Row
------------ London WCIRAH. ...
Before me: VWVUQQ]&MU‘SEHWGEF

A Solicitor,




DERMASALVE SCIENCES PLC

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 1 DECEMBER 2008

ASSETS - SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED
Investment in Subsidiaries

Less: Trafalgar Capital Specialized Investment Fund

ASSETS - NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED
Book Debts
Inter Company Debtor - Dermasalve Limited

Office Furniture & Equipment
Motor Vehicle
VAT Refund

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Employees' Claims

FLOATING CHARGE CREDITOR
Trafalgar Capital Specialized Investment Fund - def b/d
Estimated deficiency as regards Secured Creditor

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors
G Allinutt - Loan Account
M Randle - Loan Account
Inter Company Creditor - Healthy & Essential Limited
Employees' Claims
Barclays Bank plc
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC)

ISSUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL
Ordinary Shareholders

ESTIMATED TOTAL DEFICIENCY

NOTE

—

w

Note Book Value

£

4,630,229

11,800
2,802,204
3,301
4,750

3,856

{313,893)
{40,000)
(71,808)
(19,000)

Uncertain

(183,627)

(77.941)

The Statement of Affairs should be read in conjunction with the attached notes.

Signature

Estimated
toc Realise
£

Nil

(604.260)
(604,260)

7,500
Uncertain
900
1,850
3,856
14,106

Uncertain

14,106

(604,260)

(590,154)

(706,269)

(1,296,423)

(1,107,678)
2,404,101



DERMASALVE SCIENCES PLC

NOTES TO THE ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

|

Investment in Subsidiaries

As outlined in the Directors” Report, the Company’s primary objective was to provide
funding to its subsidiaries, Dermasalve Limited (“DSL”), Healthy & Essential Limited
(“H&E") and Breathe Skincare Limited (“BSL”). This funding was derived by way of its
AIM listing on the London Stock Exchange.

As a result of the proposed Liquidations of DSL, H&E and BSL, these investments are
considered to have no realisable value.

2 Trafalgar Capital Specialized Investment Fund (*“TrafCap™)
The Company secured a loan of £700,000 from TrafCap in October 2007 for which
security was provided by way of Fixed and Floating Charges over the whole of the
Company’s undertakings. Additional security was provided to TrafCap by way of
security over the assets of H&E. The current amount owed to TrafCap is £604,260.

3 Inter Company Debtor — Dermasalve Limited
Since 31 January 2006, the Company has provided working capital loans to DSL, the
current balance on the inter company account being £2,802,204.
As mentioned in (1) above, DSL is also being placed into Liquidation and, accordingly,
any realisation from this source will depend entirely upon the level of asset realisations
effected in its own insolvency proceedings.

4 Office Fumiture & Equipment
The Company owns a small amount of office furniture and equipment. The estimated to
realise value on a forced sale basis is £500. The value of the Company’s chattel assets
has been provided by Messrs Philip Davies & Sons, Edward House, 133 Bramcote
Avenue, Chilwell, Nottingham, NG9 4EY, which was commissioned to provide a
valuation report for the purposes of the Statement of Affairs.

5 Employees’ Claims
The former employees of the Company are entitled, pursuant to the provisions of the
Employment Rights Act 1996, to claims for Arrears of Wages, Accrued Holiday Pay,
Notice Pay and Redundancy Pay. For the purposes of the Statement of Affairs, uncertain
values have been attributed to these claims.

6 The total Estimated Deficiency of the Company is subject to the costs and expenses of
the Liquidation.

Signature... «Jooiiiiiiiiine, Page 2 Date......... ///Z/QCF

Wl




{l

080 8002 Jequade LQ £0'G 18A DS Sdl Z 401 abeyq
NHE 11ND
60'8YS m.__cmn_EmI Josm‘_mb_/w hvmom glpuexa|y .momtm.r EBIpUBX3|Y G-C nwm_.:u,I sUcnesuNWwon 19300y _‘ON_O
81'20L'SY MLZ LS 'spasT ‘19ans usany g ‘8sSnoH ||SUUB ‘UOHEASIUIWLPY [BAUD d11 (N} And 20dD
09'€8.'201 HV6 AZO3 'ucpuoT 19a.ns Jsqewadoy auQ ‘lodAiD suosep juasuld 10dD
00°0 gNE €3N B9 B BUAL ‘BUA] uodn BISEOMSN ‘UHOJSOG) ‘poomsuoLeg Zf uosijed dijyd 00dy
G6'869'C aNeg €3N Jeap g BUAL ‘suf ] uodn sjseIMBN ‘UHO0JSOD) ‘poomsucieg uosiied dinyd 00d0
8y L0Y . , XAy 118 ‘alysyieg ‘Ybnojs ‘peoy uieg 09z PI1 N 20 0002
00'799°1 dNt 663N ‘BUA | uodn a)ISBOMEN ‘dNi X0g Od [10UNoY AND SISEOMSN LOND
0Z'9LE'L YA€ £99 ‘SPUBIPIAl }SOAA ‘UBMOSS(EH ‘BUBT [8INET 8L ‘9SNOH 3[|IASN P siedsiBay aj|IASN 00OND
000 898 LEDN '24Iysujooul "Weyiuels) 1004 (IiH Aglauos) ‘asol) dipua|y UOS|IAA l1aN LOMY
000 H4¥ LHQ ‘Wweying Hueg siajjod ‘anuany asnoyIsap vz apuBy Yiew 009y
00'808°L2 H4Y LHQ ‘Wwewyng Yueg si9)iod ‘8nuany asnoyi$ap vz BpuEy Mew 0OWD
00'SHE'g $14 WyD3 ‘'uopuoT “alenbg isisoulaled 0L 400l PIE ‘[oQUC) 1P 9ld #bueyox3 3201 uopuo 0010
GZ'90F'c JAL Z1OM ‘ploliepn ‘peoy uopuase|d gs ‘L6/ 1dag d IPNY OINDM 004D
000 448 §93N ‘puelaqUNULON ‘yiadiop ‘Aajsroybuo ‘ybnayAlyo UBIZAA [2BY 00MY
06'2k9'e S ¥Z£03 ‘uopuo 18a4g |ned Gp-LE ‘9SNOH BiSED 100} 15| P11 dnoJg nooswey ZOHD
-00°'000'61 SHINLIYVYA ® NIgNY QIAVQ 02 pajwIT |enuassy pue AyjesH GOHD
00'SZL LY MHZ Y233 uopuo ‘Wnod [eBuy auQ ‘100|4 Yiz | P17 @snoyisaps LosueH LOHD
86'9/6'C¢ HI8 XLAMS 'UCPUOT ‘INOS 80.|d UCUSUULY 7| Py SuoHedUNWLLOY pJesueH 00HD
000 4¥¥ p27100d1aAIT H20(Q SUSBND ‘MNE ‘Nun AJUBA|0SU) [BUONEN 1VA - SWolsnD g anuaasy W H #0HD
00°LY6LL ZAL 299 ‘pIneulaquing ‘200 $junoaoy JAVd - SWOISND % anuaaay W H E0HD
19°9Z2'61 Mz 19 ‘weybuiuig ‘0628 xod Od YAD 0092
000 ALl LSS 'xess3 ‘jeayusg 'As|siepuny ‘plelusuieN 61 Aoysy weyels) 00vY
00°000°0t drs LY 1 ‘Winowed ‘yiwg ueumely ‘sulebal) sain) nnuy © 00VD
£C'¥Se6 AL €3S 'UOpUOT ‘peoyY JBquuny ZpL winsjay Builig 004D
000 A2 €3S ‘Uieayyoe|g ‘peoy Jaquiny Zy| wnsjay Builg LO¥Y
000 d3Z vLNL U8y ‘syeoussas ‘aue pesisieH ‘°bp3 spueipooss UG pireq 00Sy
00°€L ZNE ¥1.4D ‘HpieDd ‘Aepy umods ‘uonoss soueuld 8snoH saluedwoy) 0002
000 dgy 13d ‘eaysabpuques ‘ybnologquelad ‘peoy plRISE] 0¥z UOKOWN 8AID COWY
8Z'662°L 8719 6MN 'UopuoT ‘BpAH BU 1 ‘9SNOH JBPUIOD XZFOEW dd Buouaiauog 19 1082
¥¥'9Z2 191 86HQ ‘weyinq ‘syual juswAhed auoydsig] |q Old Wodsle ] ysig 0092
00°229'¢81 TOF L3N ‘Bpseoman '19aas Aosed 9ld Mueg sAejoleq 2092
3 Ssalppy awepN Aoy

si0}lpai) Auedwon - g
J|d S92UBI0G aA|BSBULIAQG
SJauped @ uiqny piaeq




080 B0UC taquisdsg Lo

10°G J8A 108 Sdl

Z jo z abed

99°'6Z501E°) Buijjejo] sayug /¢
LG'ZL8'8 X L1 €3N ‘Buf uodn spseomap 'YLoJsoc) ‘peoy yaunyg | sioyo.g aaueinsu| WBLAA B EM 00D
85 +81 DAE L3N U 'I31SBYD0Y ‘PeOYy suoispiey ‘poomabplg WO P11 BulpusA MN 00ND
00°092'¥09 9AE NILDM ‘UOpUOT '1asns UOBUIULION g 19343 3y ‘suayoIg sy L P17 siosiapy lende) sebleyes | o1
80'8LL'OL aay 13d ‘@aysabpuquied “ybnoloqisied ‘peoy plRWIse] 0re diysiauped uouow ay | 0010
00°L5¥ 135 SN 'ujoour] ‘956 xog Od [ouno) Buioday jeoueuly sy 004D
00°629°LL 3J9 VED3 uopuoT ‘Sdeld S,UBH 1S Sl o|d [eNdeg susjeH 1S 00s0
3 ssaJppy aweN Aoy

sioypai) Auedwod - g
3]d S92Ud]ag aAjeseuag
Slauped @ ulqny piaeq




80 8007 18qWadaq 10 L0'G "1BA YOS Sdl 20| abeq
0 0 000'S)H 0 MDD 2£3d ‘uuAq sBury ‘uoihes) ‘as0|) sumopsue] 0L HOW D  MOWH
0 0 £SH'T 0 AAQ ZLAN ‘yromBul((Iy ‘8alg Pl eQ 0l led 2>  0OHH
0 0 000'Sl 0 N3L £5OS ‘P04 SIvIpUBYD 'POOMBNET G ‘BSNOH 1SA1D maigqd  QoaH
0 0 00005 0 ML LA UORUOT “lejARly feaNS died ||| palwI $90jARS pleuodoey sxoolg  J0gH
0 0 122'229'2 0 XS 663N 91ebmo|es ‘lenua) swly ‘szl xog Od paywI sasulwoN umalg  D0gH
yGb s 0 PSSP 0 L1dZ €FAN PIRUSHI0IS 'peoy ybpe)d vz l@isio4 09 L0d4H
0 0 #68'129 O dHS t1.3 uopuoT 'aseid [Iy2Inyd | pauwi] sasUIWoN aseysAepleg  £0gH
0 0 000'02 0 FSZ €NH ‘INH '}9341S uewyo) 99 2jemd LOMH
0 0 000'05 0 S Z£3N ‘uciBuysep ‘yuomsn ‘Aipprubuo g ybuisg  OSH
0 0 959 0 INE 5O ‘Buipesy 'A8|poopA ‘pROY UNUSND YS¥ susgoyd g  L0MH
0 0 000°0S L 0 r36 199 wNgyoelg 'uaals) 191sdo) ‘sueT |leH A|aaoT Yo ‘sbenod (1egsnig AinNON G DOWH
0 0 000°S1 0 avo0 240 ‘PedIsIepURS 850|] 1sInypueg | uosuyorg  Z0rH
0 0 0€5'e. 0 1¥2 9£54 |01sug ‘||ejog) uoldwel 4 'peoy ndulied 91 eueyD g  €£0OH
0 0 ZLS'L 0 MS6 £9TN UOIBUIYSY ‘UO)eas YUON ‘susples) aaelblag 6¢ ledg  00OH
¥SH'sH 0 PSSy 0 AVAMY INOD ueisuieg g 804aH
0 0 000's 0 NNOY 6L3N Bullie 1Sam ‘IIH SBUy ‘maip 1omo] || PSHIWIT SBBUILLON UNOYSY  Q0VH
0 0 00005 0 DS 83N uojbulysep ‘yuomsn ‘Appiubuoi ¢ nuued ¥ $0dH
0 0 000°S. 0 9DE LYH ‘slowue)g ‘'seibesuslo 0L UISoY piaeQ plouly  g0dH
0 0 188'PF9'6 O H11L £8 weyBuiwlig 1e84s leymeN §g ‘osnoy Aingiejuen poNwWIT seauiWoN a8.] 9iddy  SOWH
0 0 6t2'84 0 (dHS 63N ‘peaysajes) ‘BnNuUaAY |[amaua(q gz Aepmeld Ty DOOH
0 0 000G 0 Xd8 6£40 A3 pao) ‘peoy Asiep A3 ‘Bay uejeH g1y  HogH
0 0 000°s 0 S1l 93N ‘BuAL uodn apseomaN ‘pleAlned Apulg § BUEBA MY 90NH
0 0 £9€°08. 0 4Q% ZH3 ybinquipg ‘asenbg alopeyd 2z P (SSBUILON) 00 R WEpY  LOYH
0 0 000°0} 0 AHP P1LHM 'UIBAIBI 'PEOY SiIOM 81T sjeweg gy 00QH
0 0 of 0 g1z 149 “Aspoig ‘peoy sebiosn) 1S 6 palWIT BNjeA MDY QOVH
0 0 00002 0 4N8 71D ‘Aingisjue) ‘wey|3 ‘8ien) yied ‘Ss0els 8| Jsuini v 901H
0 0 000'S1 0 MG 9AQ SPUBIPIN 1S8AA 'B0PLIGIN0IS POy POOMSUMET /L $3Yould Y 40dH
0 0 000°01 0 dX/ LA ‘Aesuar ‘INoIneS 1S '9S0|D 9%8(Ed 05 BleS dv  L0SH
0 0 SYG'y 0 900 SIYM "WWAT ‘anuany playswi /4 UoMeAQ Y E€0OH
0 0 0008 0 9SY £ZAM ‘@llyspiofueH ‘Asysng ‘eso|d Aueqy LI BESWNY  00SH
0 0 0052 0 HA9 /HY ‘Aeung ‘piaybuiy 'Aepy pueipesH § sploudex ry  90MH
0 0 000°01 0 ML6 ZHS ‘Weyeas ‘UoUN ‘W4 asnoyLe) 3HY  ZOHH
0 0 000'01 0 06 ¥ZNO ‘Budop ‘pul 1sopn ‘BuRT YU 62 Buod 4v  00dH
0 0 000'02 0 147 ZHd yiad ‘Ney “YOooN saninig Yepyv  600H
|elo] BDYI0 ‘PO ._.,0._."_ SSIIPPY aweN >wv_

siapjoyaseys - 9
Jld S90U319g aAjeSEWIaQ]




L1780 8002 J2quiadeq L0 L0°G 18A 7108 Sdl Loz abed
0 0 000'clL 0 DH6 269 '|INUloS ‘PEOY plamojed £z AauydwnH ©  O0HH
0 1] 000'GL 0 rSL 271S moliey ‘sueT] abpug MOLBI ‘UNOD PEBWLIBAIY +Z S8POH 9  QOHH
0 0 000'001 0 Z38 £13Q ‘ediyspioyels ‘poompas Jepun ucjeg ‘sue’ sulejde) gz 8dHO  LOdH
0/6'S 0 0.6'S 0 HaL LEAD ‘BlYSNIIMIBAA ‘UoAY-UCdN-pIOPENS ‘PROY ABIX0T Y09 uoISIM A QAD  SOMH
00521 0 00521 0 HVZ ZrOY ‘llewoelg ‘usalcy sajeay g sepusddiyd D 9O0H
0 0 000'0S 0 830 £A4 ‘l0odyoe|gq ‘BuiBlg '9s01) [IUpUIpA | UOSUMIM DD  ZOMH
000052 0 000°05. 0 drg L1 ‘yinowjed ‘ypwg ueumely ‘aulebai] 81 Wiy 9 e0vH
0 0 000'LIB'S O HMO ZI J8lsayouely ‘ssenbg saweris Ly PallwIT S92UIWON B4 $0dH
000148y 0 000'LL5Y O DdeZ LS spaaT ‘jsepn aJenbg yied gz pajiw {S99UWON) JHY  Z0dH
0 0 000°L 0 V12 OVH A9|gwapy 'umo] Aingpng ‘yoroiddy uoneis v A8)1eW.O Hd LOOH
0 0 00512 0 DdZ 187 100d.8A17 18808 [1BH PIO 001 POILUIT SSSUILLON Wi194 L04H
0 0 GYS'y 0 SSZ LEOA MOA ‘Aepy wnoeloq3 ‘asnoH LBl LE a3y 4 SOMH
0 0 161809 0 NVZ AZ03 UopuoT ‘19ans poops 001 pajlwi] sesulwoN o6A3  ¢03H
0 0 VAXAIXA 0 140 823d ‘YHOmED 'PROY UONRIS £9 THIQ SNy swueN W3 PONH
0 0 Z18'L 0 Y¥S $13 UopuoT ‘alenbg epeur) suQ U004 puZy payw|] saundag epedl, 3 Z203IH
0 0 000t 0 LEAD 'BAYSHOIMIBAA ‘UOAY-UOdN-piojens 'peoy Ainqueg 79 SAOBUIM M T 60MH
0 0 00521 0 MQZ SNN ‘2aysuoldweyuoN ‘uoldWeyUoN ‘850|0 2J8paneg g X8ssNg 03 9O0SH
0 0 000'002'L O AXZ d2ZD3 Uopuo '199.s Weysalo g ‘51225 X0g Od yeyos|asabuanyy yuegq Jsupsaiq  D0QH
0 0 00001 0 H19 610 'weying Aunog ‘abe||ia ayloAy ‘pul SHUOW § J0/Ae) H |40 LOL1H
0 0 000'00F 0 d3/ PLNL 'syeousnas ‘Jjoypoouy] ‘sueT pealsieH ‘abp3 spueipoopy 2uols Q40 D0SH
0 0 0002t 0 AP LML 'ylomals) ‘peoy uoiBuiung v WeYayD 4a  S0OH
0 0 000's¢ 0 S0 PNS UOpUIMS ‘UORISSIYD ‘PEOY NooARIQ B NSYSNW PG J0WH
0 0 000°0} 0 47€ ¥PNg 'BuluAa)s ‘peoy 8quioo) 65 uuAld ra@  904H
o 0 FATAVA 2% 0 SO2IVD ® SHHNL 'SYNL puels) 18345 8N ‘@SnNOH JIUesdQ ‘201 X0g Od pa)wiy auluQ poomisag  90QH
0 0 000'51 0 SY0 02Ag As|ybloy ‘usps|iS '9oB1IS ] MBIAYINOS § peaypeoig 30 QOgH
0 0 000°LS 0 ANVTI3| 'Z wgng 1ea4s uosmeq g ‘9snoH Areq pajwi] SeaulWoN 1saioAre  §0QH
0 0 000002 0 Qdy LSg 101slig 188115 U0IS|0) 19mOo] UDJS|0D  pajiwi] sasulwoN olopiod uoibuieg  zZoaH
0 0 12592 0 d71E €HA 19841S 97 J81say) 'speied Yl v uosippe 3 LOWH
0 0 000'6L 0 918 9HH '18jSulWoaT] ‘prOY BAIPOD) ZZZ ‘9SNOH poomsBury samed g $0AH
0 0 ooo.om 0 a7 ¥1.3 uopuof .w._m:Um mﬁmcmo .m.bcoo Q:O._m:_O |euoleulsiu} xnaianays m_oo_._m,q_ lpalD aooH
0 0 000°02Z1 0 ALl N¥D3 uopuol ‘1eaas usand §1-0t ‘ssnoH Areusply pojw(T seaulWoN semnb3 AvD  800H
0 0 ¥SP'SPe 0 MYS AZD3 UOpUOT ‘|[eps uopuo GZL “LZL8L Xog Od PAULLIT SASUIWON 8SBYD  +0DH
0 0 000°00¢ 007 U80sai) 380D | ‘asnoy ueisde) Qdaq Apoisng [eqols ‘palwi Buiysiad 0/0 uedwos SaUILLON PUB|SE |aUURY D) SOUSD Z00H
0 0 000'L1L 0 aHE LSM llesiep ‘Aempeoig 9| ackoyd vD  L0DH
|ejol 2Yl10 PO Jold ssalppy awepN >wv__

siapjoyareys - 9
9|d S92Ua|0g aAjeSEWIA(g



L80 800&T2qWadaq L) L0'S "IBA OS Sdi ¢ 40 ¢ abegd

0 0 bSH'ZY0'y 0 DHS #13 uopuoT ‘ssenbg epeue) g 'o|d yueg D9sH pajwi (sasujwoN) jade) sswer  ZOrH
0 0 oLL'0ey 0 XMP A 100th0e|g ‘peOY uouNg ‘Z Hun 'asnoH 2odiep ‘vE X089 Od  PRUWIT SRSUIWON 18940 Asied.g SBWer  LOrH
00062 0 000's2 0 AVMY INOD 98N OV QOWH
0 0 000'sl 0 D39 ZHg uojsdY Wi Uosay ‘8bpiy Isa104 ¥} Joyeg v v0gaH
0 0 18L'glL 0 102z 193N Wwediop ‘yoanyd ybiH '‘yoid 8y uepior{  80rH
0 0 000'S4 0 Jy¢ 0gd weybulwg ‘peoy weybusys 69 Zsuer  ¢OrH
0 0 000's 0 HE0 £7Q uoibuipe( Jua0saI]) U0ORaPYOLY G adngr  90daH
0 0 2y 0 ZVL M3 ucpuot ‘pRyuyiwS jse3 ‘Aend Aipowwod | pajiwy adoing §g| €0IH
0 0 008°Z6 0 L1 ApDT uopuoT ‘|IH Yieqwe zZ ‘esnop o6pug wnuua|ipy pajiwI] $8AUIWON (S LOIH
0 0 005'9Z 0 AHZ 13 UOpuOT 198G X8SIIPPIN L | pajwi seauiwoN Buljesp) 00IH
ovL'ee 0 oviL'ee 0 AVAY ANOD AquioH | BOHH
0 0 00062 0 XY6 ¥V ‘SHOH ‘suedq|y 1S ‘A PIalIpoomA g oifel 1 00iH
0 0 864'¥E 0 H10 PNL ‘sliom 9bplguny ‘8Aug spunog 1esio) gz noisejseuy |  pOyH
0 0 G05'Z0F O OMZ LXH xejileH ‘peoy Anun] pajiwI $28UIWON 1QSH  J0HH
0 0 000'G.€ 0 DHS #13 uopuoT ‘aienbg epeue) g i (M) 9suiWON Apoisny [eqoiD D9SH  GOHH
0 0 659} 0 Sdp SIS 'uolieysied ied Junop Z SSUATSH  90TH
0 0 tGr'G61 0 d16 13 uopuoT ‘llep Usie 0% Jool4 Uiy did ueuusig saIpooH  8OHH
0 0 996,81 0 XNZ 858 10)sug ‘Uoyl[D ‘smaly uoybug p ‘9SNOH [EPUSY 8l SBBUILLION umopspue] seaeaiBied  €OMH
0 0 958 L¥i 0 vQ. ZHG ‘Uinowsuinog ‘(gege) apisaseyn Pa)JiWIT SS3UIWON JOAOUBH  LOHH
0 0 000'02 0 AdP Z1) ‘wosd] ‘peoy yainyy ‘eaoeig Md / uelplyeyS H - Z0SH
0 0 000'04 0 MQAZ 63d ‘piojwielg ‘Bue usalio ol JBUUNS S H  40SH
0 0 000'sE 0 FHP SWI ‘UBW JO BIS| 'UBYoUQ ‘pEOY 86pLGRIUAM GE 191SS8 H  90MH
0 0 000'0% 0 118 9AQ '2bBpugIn0lS ‘piojuimsBury ‘BnuUaAY PIOJUIAA £ | UOSHA MD  DOWH
0 0 000'0Z 0 93¢ €S PIAIHBISBUD |lBySianu] ‘peoy 1aAoysy /| PIRYINED MD  LODH
0 0 000'02 0 avy 01N weyuied ‘abpamoy Wem 994} Alsy) 'Uopeqasoy need ¥9  80dH
0 0 000'62S 0 g9Z ¥rO3 uopuo 19ans 199|4 £ 1 ‘WNoD Ybnologueiad I (SesuUION) $8IjiN28g SUJES UBWPIOS)  L0OH
000°0€ 0 000'0¢ 0 dsoe FHD 181say) ‘'uojybnolg ‘peoy pIoW UN0Y (e UBLBAA /7 uojue@ ro  Z0QH
0 0 122'42 0 SNY GV ‘uapuadiel ‘peoy uopuale|) eg uosuliy o ZovH
0 0 L6L'E29'LL O NN} 663N 's1eBMO|BS ‘[eUaD Swil] ‘SpQL X0g Od PRjWIT SSBUIWOCN Jnds)i  GOOH
0 0 000't 0 1d6 €710 ucjbulpeq yied USPMORY ‘DAL(T UOHIAA ZL uosBpoH 39 JOHH
0 0 000'00S°L 0O Z1l /1SS x@ss3 ‘Ag|siepuny L ‘piaIsyIaN 61 Adusy g9 LOWH
0 0 00021 0 ONO 210 '84IYsyIoA YHON ‘UOHB|[BYLON ‘a%SIpM Aqueq “8SNoH YoupIiH weum o JomH
0 0 000'S 0 NNE 0ZYN ‘weyaJssq '|leysiiel 'peoy weyaiaq 26 Wbuossap AolieA D LOAH
0 0 000'0Z1 0 XH6 £99 ‘playsue|q ‘peoy mobse|9 0g ‘@SNoy|ooyds pIO YL yws 9 L0SH
|ejcl P 33 Tg] j91d ssalppy awepn >wv_

siapjoyaleys - 9
9|d S@2UdIDg aA|eseuLIa(




L#:80 8002 J8quadaq Lo 106 JBA 108 Sdl L jo ¥ abed

0 0 00005 0 MY END Xess3 ‘Auinqueq 'aueT apAH 'sAemiied 8y uoaYANDOW NI SAN BONH
0 0 £SP'6Y 0 1P LN PISYUT ‘AL YInowsuA| ¢ ayelg 1g I 608H
0000} 0 00001 0 PNZ 9QH '8snoybug ‘sue yooiare] € Byoud v $IN S0dH
0 0 000'GL 0 gD0 LN uopuo ‘uoibulls) '1seng plopeg eg youAtTdW  SOTH
0 0 000'0% 0 DS 237 Aojpioy ‘plald sieidwa | ‘ajebuield ‘pie A sybiuy aufed M  00dH
0 0 884'84¢ 0 NY8 0LMN uopuo ‘uopsajieH Wbiued 02 UCMOW M SSIN "OWH
0 0 882'8/¢ 0 aag AZO3 uopuoT ‘uesiqieg ‘Jamo] [[BmWoI) 241 UOLOW " SSIN 10WH
0 0 00008 0 NdE §v uapuadiey ‘swnoqsBury ‘aue sajgeuuy ‘s|lemalum uosined HW  90dH
0 ¢ 000'sL 0 DODE 688 'eag U0 Yybis ‘8Auq AlUsH 0 UOsSpooSy 4N 809H
0 0 000008 O NQ9 ¥£O3 uopuo ‘18alg sewey | Jamo ‘Aenp Jebing pauwi [eroueuld VBN £OWH
0 0 00S'Z 0 X86 gMN ‘UOpUOT “POOAA SUYOT 1S ‘PeOY ABqqy ‘asnoH Alaqay G9 JBISG3M N YOMH
0 0 00001 0 X710 £68 ‘SPUBIDIIN 1SSA 'INYIOS ‘IMmouy| ‘PEOY HOINIBAA LG/ L UOSUBIAM, L IN BOMH
0 0 8¥Z'59€'6 0 XOE £HA ‘wewng Alunoy 199G 87 481say) ‘syled 8yl €2 ajpued N O0NH
0 0 000°0Z 0 1715 £VH MOLIBH ‘Uojua) 'anuaay AINgsmas /2 |?led W 60dH
0 0 0.6 0 135 zzaN ‘puepaquinyuop ‘uoibulipag ‘Aepp pJojwiny ¢ SN 30NH
0 0 000°001 0 DHE 0Z0d 12183ydIyD ‘BuLISIIA JSSAN ‘9ALQ BULBl /S uemg ¥ A 10SH
0 0 000'g 0 9DS 8281 SpedT 'AslIsAle] ‘SnUBAY |itH LeD pE wyseH W OHH
0 0 000°81 0 3IHS ZNL Uay ‘siiapa abpliguny ‘peoy pueiliep 07 WWSHIW  80SH
0 0 €Zv'65F 0 $O3 UOPUOT ‘BUBT YIOUNS | '8SNOH SS80UN ‘$30IAI8G ApOjsSng ‘paliwi] puinb3 paipw] sssulWoON ¥ YOTH
0 0 000°08 0 NY L 8dN ‘Il@moysimod ‘ljlamoyyols ‘aue Auusbuel ¢ siem it ZOMH
0 0 zivarL 0 Hdl NZ9O3 uocpuoT ‘leaqs peoig piO LLL PAYWIT UNH [99d4 DG 00MH
0 0 000°0S 0 DS Z£3N uoiBulysepn ‘yuomsn ‘Asppiubuo ¢ nuued ¥  SOdH
0 0 £9€'oct 0 gMS EHQ weuing ‘ssojD swjoyund Z auAlueiteg ¥  Z0gH
0 0 000'6 0 HHO 74D ‘pesisiapues ‘spiaid wieq 69 uepn S ZOWH
0 0 0000} 0 1dZ 2949 ‘808U '9so[ petHied § oM SP vOMH
0 0 0058 0 17€ 9LHY ‘Yieay spiemAey ‘Aepp Aiolid 2 llemp3 ST 003H
0 0 00002 0 DHF SLAX Jedns ‘peoy ise3 ‘ssyoug ayl sjepusxeg drr  90GH
0 0 000'6£9'L 0 V1S HZD3T UopuoT 1934S UBLWS|0D b PSJIWIT SBBUIWON Uuld WM 90rH
0 0 000'01L 0 LNZ 2oy Newiorig ‘pisipes ‘Aep UBWOY Gl ‘BuspyRQ saybny M JOHH
0 0 689 0 D8 LZIS UOPLOT '8A0IS) YHOMWIT ‘UNOD UCIES ZE 18I Apowsedg rr LOQH
0 0 0002y O 548 vNL ‘siiom ebpugun ‘wiesyd3 junop 82 PaUWIT SSBUION Wil SOH
0 0 00002 0 D3IG PHH ‘plojala uoibul|iL ‘MBIA YeQ punoy ¥ UOSIOUOIN HIF  OONH
0 0 000'5¢ 0 T 84D Aopnd ‘|IH 98doD ‘uswAos] sauydwny HF HOHH
0 0 05222 0 ST 6dH PlRIsUOdESg 'UdBIS) Ajouy ‘edeld abpired € Aeypoo 4 909H
|ejol pI=10)Ty] p.O jalid mmm.:uﬁ< JWEN >mv_

siapjoyaseys - 9
9]d S92UIIG dAjesEULIA(




.

AN

L¥:80 €002 Jaquiasag Lo

LO'S JBA0S Sdl

£ j0 g abed

0 0 00002 0 any ZdH ‘Pea)sdway [8WaH 'Mmoy 331mISaps ‘enig AjjoH eys d €09H
0 0 000'G9 0 SO6 £LNT ‘Agsiig ‘peoy uonng ‘abejo) ea ailyg asoy 84d  60MH
0 0 16428 0 HOP ¥HQ ‘Puelapung 'moy Asulys ‘salq sjepyig z6 Plumedd  90MH
0 0 PSY'Gh 0 83€ 6I ‘UBl JO Bis| ‘E|IESE|lEG ‘BALQ $100QY TI uospired d  £0QH
0 0 6122659 0 H1L £8 weybuiwig 19843 [[BYmSN 68 ‘asnoH Angsaiuen Pa)uw] SIBUIWON SBIUN28S XINO  ZOOH
0 0 000°'0SS 0 ¥ED3 uopuOT ‘Jeang sawey] JamoT 0L ‘BuUppNg |I9YS R LIBYHON 841 10014 Yig pajNwi] sedUIWON 130 00OH
0 0 000'05Z 0 47€ €N 'UOpuOT 'PBOY Yied Sluebsy £z ‘9sSnoH s|qeD Jole|s AusH uewoN  90SH
0 0 000'0S 0 DS L£3N uaibulysepn ‘yuomsn “Aipprubuo ¢ nuued N  90dH
0 0 000°01 0 IH9 9LH3 'yBinquipg ‘uolaq ‘peCy peaYpPIBYIQ Z SaMNd I N €£0dH
0 0 1126 0 XO¢ €HQ 192415 27 J9)sayy) 'opIsianly ‘syied ay] 61 BIAUPW N YOWH
0 0 000'8 0 NYZ 610 Weyp|Q 'YiauIspp 10948 ujodur vz UBSSNHN  |0HH
0 0 vSP'SH 0 ZS2 993N “oimuly 'abenod uiym Aelu4 N €04H
££2'GL 0 €£L°GL 0 8N €3N 'YHOJS09 ‘poomsucies ¥z Guigoa N  80QH
000'05 0 00005 0 AVMY 3NOD panwi sealsnil pIN TTOWH
0 0 95/ 0 MS6 €93N Yiedio ‘AsisioyBuo ‘@so|) spuowwniq 6€ Alsuuog S sW  60QH
) 0 1682°1¢ 0 HOVY #HQ 'PUBlEPUNS ‘MO ASUIYS ‘9AlIQ Sjepylg ZS BIUIM 2T S SN DOMH
0 0 116'82 0 XOE EHQJ 193415 87 J8)s8y ‘syled Sy £Z 0/9 AsoeTdSW  001H
0 0 6LL'GL 0 VA6 SIN pesysajes) ‘a4 M0 Wied UnodieH ¢ BY%dld d SW SO4H
0 0 00SZL 0 318 ZLMS UOPUOT ‘pPEOY UOSGSOD /1 SUlloD 4HTSW YOOH
0 0 VETA 0 N8 ZINS "BUUYSIIIM "WEYSHIBI 'PIORID) UolyBriog ‘uowiwio)) 3y V16 uoleBulg H S SOSH
0 0 164'2€ 0 HOVY vHQ ‘puBlspung ‘moy Asuyg ‘aaug sjepsig gs BUIM BT SN YOMH
0 0 000'02 0 9S 9138 ‘UopuOT ‘pPEOY BIBWES ‘LNOY playwoIg G| BALWOSN  Z01H
0 0 000'sZ 0 HQ8 £9| 'x8ss3 ‘pioy|| ‘'sBury uenss 'suspleq [esowleg || lepung g siiy J0SH
0 0 000'05¢2 0 M3 SNL1sinypep ‘9)ebauols ‘peocy umopieg ‘asnoH yooiqises PUBNIOD SSIN  H0DH
0 0 0822 0 OVY CHQ 192aNg 87 J81say) ‘sue”) pullg 2 aMOT 4 SIN  €0TH
0 0 0000 0 Sdl LHY ‘llypey ‘peoy Je1saonols) g| S0USY MW SN LOMH
0 0 9€0'82 0 XO€ EHQ 19348 87 J21s8yD ‘episeAly ‘Siied syl 61 AP I SIN - BOWH
0 0 000°L 0 ZV8 £dH ‘Pesisdway |swaH 'sue Aungsiaquieyd O uesloy W SIN HOWH
000001 0 000'001 0 Yr €4S Angsi|es ‘Uomalys ‘Wied 1osd3|ppIy dway WSIN - ZOMH
0 0 000'01 0 3N BSS 'x8s53 'Bag U0 Ub1a] 'anuany sleqoy pio] gl uewpay 3 W SIN - SOMH
0 0 204°T 0 ZdS S¥3IN 8bpliqro) 'wied iseg uojey NGNS vogH
0 0 00052 0 FHY €N "UBW JO B|S| 'UBYSUQ 'PROY 2BpLGalum §S 1B[SSAY [ SIN LOMH
0 0 GBY'E 0 939 €77V suUeq|y IS ‘pesjswe|4 ‘peoy suluu] g OMOH ' SIN  DOHH
0 0 000°01L 0 4H1 6SS X9853 'eag uo ybisT ‘enusay YD 6L SUMIY 4 SIN BOYH
|elo] Y10 PO Joid ssalppy aweN Aoy

slap|oyaieyg - 9
Jld S92UdIDG IA|BSEUIA(]




L+:80 800C /equiadeq |LQ

L0'S A DS Sdi

/409 8bey

0 0 000'0s 0 MN/Z 9N9 ‘Asung Hsinym3 ‘uaneps ey ‘abenon sepa  papwi suawsaau] Auadold peswssoy VOuH
0 0 96Z'6.8 0 H¥p ¥ZD3 'uopuoT] 1eeds 9N &g P3)WIT SBBUIWON ¥20  B0YH
0 0 000'GL 0 QH6 LLd| amoIsxI|84 ‘anueay sHUIT || yneg AWY  Z0GH
0 0 80562 0 d75 €3N ‘suf ] uodn apseoman ‘8s0l) Agxe|d 9 slmMar ory  $OrH
0 0 000'Sl 0 936 ZdH ‘pesisdway [sway ‘peoy pleyAspy eL0L dway rd  €OMH
0 0 000°'S1L 0 AHB 0LYIN ‘SouAay| uok|Ily 'UOISHUO ‘anuaAY |leysiii] Ot UIYONOH 4 VOHH
0 0 Ziv'I06 0 OV 1S ‘speaT 984S UoIglY 8 PO SJUION SUABWPSY  ¥ONH
0 0 olL0'seg 0O d16 ¥13 ‘UOPUOT ‘IBAA USIeW OF PBIIWIT S8BUION UBABY  LOMH
0 [, 000'0L 0 140 LLNH ‘Aepaaag ‘spueped Aspanag ‘'smopea 2uy) 02 WIS ¥ 60SH
0 0 0Z.'6/8°¢€ 0O Nngo £Ad 10odyoe|g ‘Buiuies ‘asiy buuels z¢ UejaToN Y gONH
0 0 960'ry 0 X 1.2 €3N uojbuiysepn ‘veuualpung /| Asoe1y  LOTH
0 0 £9€'Z 0 g4¢ 193N Yiadiow YoiD 8yl gl sswery  QOPH
0 0 000'GZ 0 NdZ LOA 'DUUYSHIOA YHON HSIYL ‘UORNG 'Wie 2A0IS uadsy SHUMITY  90MH
0 0 00002 0 NNg ZZ¥M ‘uessouply ‘peoy uciulibs g9s sbunseH Y  SOHH
0 0 00021 0 OS 1 2£3N uoibuiysep ‘ypomsn ‘Aippubuo ¢ yusien y  009H
0 0 00002 0 DdS gy 1 ‘Aenbmap ‘Aeg (I9MAIOH ‘spueiman abpuayiay  103H
0 0 £€8'98S 0 NNS Z29 ‘mobsels) ‘19a.is JUBdUIA 1S GGL paywi] S8SUIWON BI2ID O Y Z0YH
0 0 000'0F 0 g9Z ZN1 UI02U[T 'WeysiiaN ‘anuaAy yolel zi Aianng o 109+
0 0 000'59 0 NY8 €198 piojaH ‘peoy arolbuep 0oL Alngpeig Yy  QogH
0 0 000'sZ 0 Xd9 €ZON YeMIN JUsi] UQ UOUNS ‘ABpA PIBYSUNOH / uolysyY ¥ QOVH
0 0 08€'26 0 HNE WD ‘uopuon ‘peoy uopbuieq 0Z pajlwI SIBUIWON BWNY  Z0dH
0 0 000'0Z 0 NN8 9AM ‘UoiduiBLIBAIOp HOIMIYBIAA ‘8S0|D) poomyoaeg & Hega ud  LogH
0 0 000'05 0 DS 63N uoiBuyseps ‘yuomsn ‘Auppiubuo ¢ nuued Md  Z0dH
0 0 000'0} 0 S08dS BIMED) 'BZZEBINY-|| DL 'WNOD uoyL OF Alsuva4 rd  004H
029's25 0 029'sZS 0 NIZ 857 SpaaT ‘anuany JSap '9$NoH ¥00|D 8y L S9IMOUM 4d  60MH
0 0 000'00L 0 OVS €4S Angsi|es “yewyD ‘wied Jouep uosily 44  80MH
0 0 I69'06L°LL O HEZ 13 UOpUOT “00( BIpU| ISe3T ‘Juaosal] ano|) suQ ‘esnoH uesde) pajuwlt ssaulwoN Bulysied  30dH
0 0 199'999'Z 0 HEZ 13 uopuoT “o0( BIpU| JSBT JUSVSBID BAO|D BUQ '8SNoH uejsden P}l SBSUIWON U9 Bulysted  QOdH
0 0 000'0¢ 0 NHZ 9n7 'Aesg uojeg ‘sue yoiny) 62 alog3d  9OOH
0 0 000'G1 0 4av #3Q Booje ‘uoidoy ‘abuels) alowuspy plemod Ad  H0HH
0 0 000°01 0 HS8 ZHD Uops|es ‘spiayyinos ¢l ahoQDd  VOaH
0 0 000'S2 0 3718 ¥NO ‘Asung ‘piojleys ‘peoy sbury ‘ssnoy Arepunog ¢ 1e|4 uo)sInyl o YOLH
0 0 0S.'¢ 0 337 €3N 'suA | uodn SPSEOMBN 'JUBIS3ID UUOM|Od Gl uosulnald  Z0TH
0 0 000'8 0 1 €LN UopuoT ‘usals siaw|ed ‘9nudAy Jaouads p| SIWNOY d  VOMH
|elol 12410 U._O joid SSaUpPpY IWEN >0!

siaployaieys - 9
J]d $92U310g dAjeSEWIA(]




Lr:80 8002 Jequusdaq 10

L0'G "BA OS Sdl

£ jo ¢ abed

128'612'9 ‘ Buyiejo] saug zezZ
0 0 a/6'stz 0 S1£ L1H3 ybnquipg ‘ueoy asnoywoolg g| wes| z ZOIH
0 0 000'8t 0 NTZ 8AA 'UOpuoT 1881S uomy) uolbuisusy 4.6 ‘€ 1eld Buenz X  00ZH
0 0 000'05S 0 DHL ALD3 ‘uopuoT ‘peoy A0 ‘PIBA SI9AIQ 3UQ Pl SS3UWON SPIMPIOAA J0MH
0 0 000'GY 0 NfZ L1719 J91s80usll) ‘sH0GAY auinegsnung ‘(i shoqqy uMAa rm pO3H
0 0 892 0 V12 0S3N 'SPISIYS ULON ‘2ALIJ 8USQ 1S9M 88 umosg rM H08H
0 0 €2 121 0 v9Z Y¥D3 ‘uopuo ‘|iiH 8iebmoq 6z 'sbpug uouue) ‘Buiping wny sy paj S31UN08S POOISIUIAL - JOMH
0 0 b 0 DAL ZLHY 'X8SSNS 1S8MN ‘WeysIoH ‘peoy jojeieq 0Lt POHLUIT SIDX0IOYI0IS 0 % SIIM - OOMH
0 0 000'S 0 YNL L3N ‘BuA| uodn sjiseamaN ‘sueT susshy) ‘Inquin] syjp ‘oL Jo7 seay 4 M SOMH
0 0 00021 0 668 ‘INYIOS ‘uapJay U] ASJUSH ‘WUBH |IIH SABW ‘@SNOH 8A0IS 9P9S M  G0SH
0 0 zZ02'99l'c 0 Z18 ALD3 'UOPUOT 'MOY fiIYuNg GO L-E01 Bmo] Aingsul PalWIT] SOUILON G M SOMH
0 0 000'00€ 0 Xdt Y203 ‘Uopuon 18815 @4n 6 Sud Iun palw L4A  Z0AH
0 0 000'000'C O VML LAD ‘ABsuiang 110d J3)ad IS 'SNUaAY S UBIINf 1S “98N0H anuaAy poalW sluBWisaAUl BNBA  QDAH
0 0 000'21 0 DS} L£3N uolbuiysepn ‘ypomsn ‘AppiuBuo ¢ yuisien S1 ZOOH
0 0 666'sLZ 0 D8t ¥ZDO3 ‘uopuoT 198§ Jabulg /-G ‘esnoy urewog pajwI SOBUIWON 10BSUBIL  GOLH
0 0 000°0} 0 X716 EVYH ‘mouseH ‘peoy ajjawie) /g Pled WL VOdH
0 0 Gee'9ez 0 HO £ YED3 ‘uopuo 18818 ydiojog IS G1 '9sno Lojneag pajul] poomuaas pue Jsyleal  £OLH
0 0 L0S'80L'E O X¥P 1S 'spaa 19848 squiosung ‘Uno sbueyox3 pajw|] seaUILION asnoyslepm dL ZO0LH
0 0 000'22 0 MN8 8ZYD ‘BlLGUIND 'udABYRIYAA ‘AgSBIO ‘BasnoH uoisbury noig 41 AQosH
0 0 000'082 0 ddS WZO3 'UopuoT iooj4 punols) ‘|leas uopuoT ‘'sbuipiing |leps uopucT Z 'oN PSNWIT SBUIWON SAS  HOSH
0 0 000'91L 0 OS1 L£3N uoibuiyseps ‘yuomsn ‘Appiubuo ¢ Yuisiess SS LOSH
0 0 000°0S 0 106 810d #21sayoyD ‘uopbunung ‘peoy umoq uopBuiung ‘palwiT woid-07 SMOUNeN ¥S  ZOWH
0 0 606'06 0 YMS LHA weyinqg ‘spesH AepAy ‘slep AepiAy 6 aLeNDOEN NS 00INH
0 0 005'820'L O 0SS 29 'Mofise|9) J9a1IS JUSDUIA 1S 902 POHWIT SB3UILUON UOSWEIHIAA B UNWS  YOSH
0 0 9656 0 ZS8 LZdH 's)ang 'AngsajAy ‘peoy pIoX(Q ‘8SNoH pJoXO PSIILI] SEBUIION BJBYyS  £0SH
0 0 000'01 0 SM'g p1S ‘JUBJL U0 9NOIS 'WBYIUBIL “BUBT UU| MBN pHE Alouuod 98 gODH
0 0 0000} 0 $9S SYH '4auuld ‘snusAy [BUSD 95 SI81SBN S SOWH
0 0 L06'ZL 0 d19 £ON weybumoN ‘PoOMABUIOY | ‘PEOY JB1S0I04 ¢ eiseg Sy S09H
0 0 0002 0 Q€8 13N ‘suf] uodn apseomsN 'peoy paiises || Jveg sy 00gH
210} BYlo PIO Joid ssalppy awen Aay

slapjoyaseys - 9
9]d S92UIIDG aA|ESEWIBQ




